All full-time employees, shall, at their election, be able to accrue compensatory time 

at one and one-half (1-1/2) times the number of overtime hours worked in lieu of cash payment at 

the same rate that overtime would have been calculated (time and one-half vs. straight overtime), 

up to a maximum of one hundred sixty-eight (168) hours. In the event an employee works overtime 

when his or her "compensatory time bank" is at one hundred sixty-eight (168) hours, he or she 

shall be paid cash for such overtime.  Employees will be required to cash out all accrued hours of 

compensatory time in excess of one hundred (100) at the end of each calendar year with the option 

to cash out all accrued hours.

[...]

Martin Luther King Jr. Day Friday after Thanksgiving 

Memorial Day Day before Christmas 

June 19th (Juneteenth) Independence Day  

Christmas Day Labor Day  

Six (6) Personal Days 

Section 26.2. All members of the bargaining unit shall receive one hundred twenty-eight (128) 

hours of holiday time on January 1st as compensation for the holidays listed in Section 26.1. This 

holiday time shall be taken on a day during the calendar year to be picked by the employee with 

the prior approval of the Chief of Police or Executive Officer, except that the Employer retains the